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(f) No part of the loss, since Government purchased its interest in Deccan Airways, namely, 7B per cent of the share capital only in February 1952.
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The Deputy Minister of Commerce and Industry (Shri Karmarkar): (a)
Stock of foodgrains held by Governments on the 15th June, 1952 including Central reserve amoimted to 3,715 thousand tô -**-

(b) Stock of rice on the same date inclusive of central reserve was 1,133 thousand tons.

(c) The ofiftake of rice for the period from 1st January 1952 to 15th June 1952 was 1,104 thousand tons and receipts of rice from abroad during the same period were 269 thousand tons.
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The Deputy Minister of Commerce and Industry (Shri Karmaricar): Cost of production of jute would vary from field to field and variety to variety.
Reliable data of cost to the grower are not available. The Indian Cratral Jute Committee have, compiled some data for certain centres which show that in 1950-51, the latest year for which such data are available, the average cost of production of jute for those centres was about Rs. 29 per maund.

Bombay-Mangalore Railway Line

•1285. Shri Kajrolkar: Will the
-Minister of Railways be pleased to stale:

(a) whether there was any proposal to open a Railway line from iSombay to Manglore; and

(b) if so, what decision Govermnent have taken in the matter?

The Minis{er of Railways and Transport (Shri L. B. Shastri): (a) The reply is in the negative. •
(b) Does not arise.

State Banks in Vindhya Pradesh

•1286. Shri M. L. Dwivedi : Will the Minister of States be pleased to state :

(a) whether the proceeds of the Government of India Securities and National Savings Certificates held by various Ex-State Banks in Vindhya Pradesh have been transferred to the Reserve Bank of India;

(b) whether before the transfers all liabilities including the Savings Bank Deposits by various persons and Institutions were cleared ;

(c) the reason why these dues could not be cleared even after a period of more than three years has passed ; and

(d) the time likely to be taken in this connection now in clearing these dues?

The Minister of Home Affairs and States (Dr. Katju): (a) to (d) The information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House in due course.

Central Secretariat Re-organisation
Scheme

•1287. Shri A. M. Thomas: Will the Minister of Home Affairs be pleased to state:

(a) whether all the oflflcers who have been included in Lists I to IX published in connection with the Ontral Secretariat Re-organisation Scheme have been appointed to the various grades for which they have been found suitable by the Union Public Service Commissiqn ; and

(b) if not, how many of them are in the waiting List in each of the liirts referred to above?

The Minister of Home Affairs and States (Dr. Katju): I lay a statement on the Table of the House.
(See Appendix VI, annexure No. 28.)

